
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4204
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
DOUBLING OF DELHI-DEHRADUN RAIL LINE
HARPAL SINGH SATHI;S. SAIDUZZAMAN

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of doubling of Dehi-Meerut-Muzaffarnagar-Saharanpur-dehradun rail line;

(b) the estimated cost of the project and expenditure incurred thereon so far; and

(c) the time by which the above project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI DIGVIJA Y SINGH)

(a)
(i) Doubling from Ghaziabad to Muradnagar has already been completed and doubting from Muradnagar to Meerut City is in progress.

(ii) Survey work for doubling from Meerut to Saharanpur is in progress.

(iii) At present there is no proposal for doubting between Saharanpur- Dehradun.

(b) The estimated cost and expenditure of Murad Nagar-Meerut City doubting project is as under:-

Estimated cost      -  Rs. 61.37 crores.
Expenditure incurred upto date   -  Rs. 29.00 crores

(c) The doubling project from Murad Nagar to Meerut City is likely to be completed by December, 2000.
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